## ORDINANCE NO. 086-047

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 084-075, CREATING THE ADDISON AIRPORT ADVISORY BOARD, BY AMENDING SECTION 1. TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE BOARD: PROVIDING FOR AN EMERGENCY CLAUSE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 084-075 is hereby amended by amending Section 1. to read as follows:

That there is hereby established upon the passage of this Ordinance, the Addison Airport Board consisting of (8) members. The eight (8) members shall be residents of the Town of Addison. One member shall be recommended and be a member of the Addison Business Association, and one member shall be a person recommended by Addison Airpot of Texas, Jnc., the operator of the airport under contract with the Town of Addison.

SECTION 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its adoption. as the law in such case provides.

DULY PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, on this the 13th day of May, 1986.

ATTEST:

FCRFTAR

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY

ORDINANCE MO. 086-047



•

·